# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.		l12/09/2005 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RCR Plumbing, Inc.	
Street Address:	12620 Magnolia Avenue	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582115	RCR COMPANIES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)222-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713)223-2300

Email: constance.rhebergen@bracewellgiuliani.com

Correspondent Name: Constance G. Rhebergen

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015784.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constance G. Rhebergen
Signature:	/cgr/
Date:	12/09/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0885

900037592

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCRASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0886

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, is the owner of the following Service Mark Registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.

Date of Reg.

**Mark** 

2,582,115

June 18, 2002

**RCR Companies** 

WHEREAS, RCR Plumbing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having an address of 12620 Magnolia Avenue, Riverside, California 92503, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the registration thereof and the associated good will;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of November 30, 2005, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of said Mark and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

#### AMPAM CORPORATE SERVICES, L.P.

BY: AMPAM Holdings, LLC, its general partner

Date: Dec 9 2005

Name: Angelique Davis

Title:

STATE OF I LYCLS

COUNTY OF Williamson

[Seal]

Pushing Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2006

Notary in and for the State of TEXIS

My Commission expires: Por 18,2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0887

HOUSTON\1912640.2

RECORDED: 12/09/2005